
CROSS STREETS East side of 49th Street b/w 
43rd Ave & Skillman Ave 

BLOCK / LOT 134 / 9

LOT AREA / SF 24.5’ x 100’ / 2,450 SF

BUILDING AREA 24.42’ x 80’

STORIES 3

BUILDING SIZE (SF) 4,974

# OF UNITS 6

YEAR BUILT 1926

ZONING R5D, C1-4

ASSESSMENT (25/26) $184,352

TAX RATE (CLASS 2A) 12.439%

REAL ESTATE TAXES $22,931.56

• 100% Rent Stabilized, Fully Leased and
Cash-Flowing

• (6) 2 Bedroom / 1 Bathroom Units

• Protected Tax Class 2A

• Prime Sunnyside location near Roosevelt
Avenue, Queens Boulevard and
Greenpoint Avenue

• Steps to the 52nd Street [7] train

• Ideal 1031 exchange or long-term
investment opportunity

41-45 49th Street
FOR SALE | 6-UNIT WALK-UP APARTMENT BUILDING | SUNNYSIDE, NY

ASKING PRICE 

$1,425,000
~6.8% CAP RATE | $286 PSF

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME $135,920.75

ANNUAL EXPENSES -$37,932.35

NET OPERATING INCOME $97,988.40

FINANCIAL OVERVIEW

646.502.3481 
tdonovan@meridiancapital.com

Thomas A. Donovan
PRESIDENT
QUEENS INVESTMENT SALES

646.502.3483 
ekim@meridiancapital.com

Eugene Kim
VICE PRESIDENT
INVESTMENT SALES

646.502.3484 
tlin@meridiancapital.com

Tommy Lin
VICE PRESIDENT
INVESTMENT SALES

Contact Exclusive Sales Agents for Additional Information: 
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REVENUE

Gross Annual Income: $140,124.48

Vacancy/Credit Loss (3%): -$4,203.73

Effective Gross Income: $135,920.75

EXPENSES (ESTIMATED) Metrics

Real Estate Taxes (25/26) $4.61 per sq. ft. $22,931.55

SCRIE Tax Credits -$11,124.12

Water & Sewer $1.00 per sq. ft. $4,974.00

Insurance $1.25 per Unit $6,217.50

Fuel $1.50 per sq. ft. $7,461.00

Electric $0.20 per sq. ft. $994.80

Repairs / Maintenance $400 per Unit $2,400.00

Management 3% of EGI $4,077.62

Total Expenses: $37,932.35

NET OPERATING INCOME $97,988.40

RENT ROLL

Unit Type Status Lease Expiration Monthly Rent Annual Rent

1F 2 Bed / 1 Bath RS 12/31/27 $1,950.21 $23,402.52

1R 2 Bed / 1 Bath RS 05/30/26 $2,416.84 $29,002.08

2F 2 Bed / 1 Bath RS 07/31/26 $2,270.86 $27,250.32

2R 2 Bed / 1 Bath RS-SCRIE 05/31/27 $1,410.12 $16,921.44

3F 2 Bed / 1 Bath RS-SCRIE 10/31/27 $898.70 $10,784.40

3R 2 Bed / 1 Bath RS 09/30/27 $1,730.31 $20,763.72

Basement Storage 12/31/25 $1,000.00 $12,000.00

TOTAL: $11,677.04 $140,124.48


BOV Overview

				Broker Opinion of Value Overview

				41-45 49th Street





				INVESTMENT VALUE

				The price an investor is willing to pay based upon the property's gross income and operating expenses.





				USER VALUE

				The premium a user will pay above the investment value in order to benefit from occupying all or a portion of the property for their own use.





				DEVELOPMENT VALUE

				The price an investor is willing to pay in order to develop the property for an alternative use.





				COMPARABLE SALES VALUE

				The value of the property based upon recent sales of similar properties.



				CONCLUDED VALUE

				Our opinion of the most likely value to be obtained based upon their analysis.



				SUGGESTED ASKING PRICE

				The recommended listing price in order to achieve the highest possible sales price.













Photo & Tax Map

				Property Photos & Tax Map

				41-45 49th Street
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				Property Information

				41-45 49th Street



				Description

				A 3-story, 6-unit, rent stabilized walk-up apartment building in Sunnyside, Queens.

				Block/Lot		134/9

				Lot Dimensions		24.5' X 100'				approx.

				Lot Area (SF)		2,450				approx.



				BUILDING INFORMATION

				Stories		3

				Building Dimensions		24.42' X 80'				approx.

				Building Sq. Ft.		4,974				approx.

				Building Classification		C2 (Five to Six Families)

				Year Built		1926

				Zoning		R5D/C1-4																Bill Date		SCRIE Credit

				Commercial		1																11/15/25		$1,438.02

				Residential FAR		2.0																08/16/25		$1,677.69

				Facility FAR		2.0																06/07/25		$2,322.72

				Buildable Sq. Ft.		4,900				approx.												02/15/25		-

				Assessment (25/26)		$184,352																Total		$5,438.43

				Tax Rate (Class 2A)		12.439%

				Real Estate Taxes (25/26)		$22,932																Net		$17,493.12















Revenue

				Rent Roll

				41-45 49th Street



				RENT ROLL

				Unit		Type		Status		Lease Expiration		Sq. Ft.*		Rent PSF		Monthly Rent		Annual Rent				Monthly SCRIE Credit		Annual SCRIE Credit				SCRIE

				1F		2 Bed / 1 Bath		RS		12/31/27		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$1,950.21		$23,402.52

				1R		2 Bed / 1 Bath		RS		05/30/26		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$2,416.84		$29,002.08

				2F		2 Bed / 1 Bath		RS		07/31/26		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$2,270.86		$27,250.32

				2R		2 Bed / 1 Bath		RS-SCRIE		05/31/27		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$1,410.12		$16,921.44				$286.50		$3,438.00				$1,696.62

				3F		2 Bed / 1 Bath		RS-SCRIE		10/31/27		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$898.70		$10,784.40				$640.51		$7,686.12				$1,539.21

				3R		2 Bed / 1 Bath		RS		09/30/27		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$1,730.31		$20,763.72

				Basement		Storage				12/31/25						$1,000.00		$12,000.00

				TOTAL:								0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$11,677.04		$140,124.48				$927.01		$11,124.12				$3,235.83

				*Note: Sq. Ft. of building and units estimate based on 10% common area.



				Market Rate Projections

				Unit		Type		Status								Monthly Rent		Annual Rent				Annual Rent

				1st Floor		Retail		M-M								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

				Apartment 1		Residential		M-M								$   2,000		$   24,000				$   288,000

				Apartment 2**		Residential		M-M								$   2,100		$   25,200				$   302,400

				TOTAL:												ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!



				*Rentable Sq. Ft. estimated after 10% loss factor

				**Renovated unit

































Income & Expense

				Income & Expense

				41-45 49th Street



				REVENUE		 

				Gross Annual Income:										$140,124.48

				Vacancy/Credit Loss (3%):										-$4,203.73

				Effective Gross Income:										$135,920.75

														 

				EXPENSES (ESTIMATED)				Metrics								4,974

				Real Estate Taxes (25/26)				$4.61		per sq. ft.				$22,931.55

				SCRIE Tax Credits										-$11,124.12

				Water & Sewer				$1.00		per sq. ft.				$4,974.00

				Insurance				$1.25		per Unit				$6,217.50

				Fuel 				$1.50		per sq. ft.				$7,461.00

				Electric				$0.20		per sq. ft.				$994.80				4800		super - lives across the street

				Repairs / Maintenance				$400		per Unit				$2,400.00				400

				Management				3%		of EGI				$4,077.62

				Total Expenses:										$37,932.35



				NET OPERATING INCOME										$97,988.40



				Value =		Net Operating Income								$97,988

						Capitalization Rate 								6.50%

										Value =				$1,507,514

										Value =				ERROR:#REF!

										Less Downtime for Loss of Rent @ 9 months =				$0

										Less Retail "White Box" Renovation Costs @ $10 PSF =				ERROR:#REF!

										Less Retail Leasing Commissions @ 40% of 1st Year Rent =				$0

										Less Renovation Cost @ $25/PSF =				$0

										Adjusted Value =				$1,507,514

										Say =				$925,000

										Adjusted Value =				ERROR:#REF!

										Say =				ERROR:#REF!









														10541.663

														843.33304





Comps

				Comparable Sales Analysis - Stabilized

				41-45 49th Street



				In order to study the market and determine a value based upon comparable sales, we have analyzed listings/sales occuring in the subject and comparable markets. Each sale has been broken down into a price per square foot basis to allow for comparison.



				6-Family Buildings

				ADDRESS		DESCRIPTION		SALE DATE		CAP RATE		PRICE		SF		P.P.S.F

				41-41 49th Street		3-story walk-up 6-family apartment building		12/18/25				$1,450,000		4,974		$292

				41-31 49th Street		3-story walk-up 6-family apartment building, 1 vacant unit, 1 rent control unit		09/03/25		5.52%		$1,300,000		4,974		$261

				41-30 49th Street		3-story walk-up 6-family apartment building		01/30/26				$1,362,500		5,169		$264

				41-49 48th Street		3-story walk-up 6-family apartment building		10/29/24		7.16%		$1,447,000		6,068		$238

				AVERAGE:						6.34%						$276



				VALUE PER SQUARE FOOT ANALYSIS

				SUBJECT SF		x		Average PPSF						=		VALUE

				4,974		x		$276						=		$1,375,000

				25% Discount Due to Interest Rates Increasing & no 421A										=

												Adjusted Value		=		$1,375,000

												SAY		=		$1,375,000

				VALUE PER SQUARE FOOT ANALYSIS

				Subject NOI		/		Average Cap Rate						=		VALUE

				$97,988.40		/		6.34%						=		$1,545,558

												SAY		=		$1,550,000















































BOV Summary 

				Broker Opinion of Value Summary

				41-45 49th Street





				INVESTMENT ANALYSIS		VALUE		$ / SF		$ / UNIT		Cap Rate

				Capitalization Rate Value 														SF		4,974

				Using Current Revenue:				$0/sf		$0/bsf		ERROR:#REF!

				Stablized Income:		$1,507,514		$303/sf		$251,252		6.50%						NOI		97988.397952

				Using Increased Revenue:				$0/sf		$0/bsf		ERROR:#REF!

																		Units		6



				OWNER / USER VALUE ANALYSIS

				Using Current Revenue:				$0/sf		$0/bsf		ERROR:#REF!

				Using Projected Revenue:		$1,900,000		$528/sf		ERROR:#DIV/0!		5.16%





				DEVELOPMENT VALUE ANALYSIS

				Condo Value		$15,725,000				$1,456/bsf		-

				Rental Value		$11,050,000				$1,023/bsf		-





				COMPARABLE SALES ANALYSIS

				PPSF Value (Stabilized):		$1,375,000		$276/sf		ERROR:#DIV/0!		7.13%





				COMPARABLE SALES ANALYSIS

				Price Per Sq. Ft. Value		$1,375,000		$276/sf		$229,167		7.13%

				Cap Rate Value		$1,550,000		$312/sf		$258,333		6.32%





				CONCLUDED VALUE

				FROM (Investment Value):		$1,507,514		$303/sf		$251,252		6.50%

				TO (Comps Value):		$1,550,000		$312/sf		$258,333		6.32%





				SUGGESTED ASKING PRICE		TBD
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BOV Overview

				Broker Opinion of Value Overview

				41-45 49th Street





				INVESTMENT VALUE

				The price an investor is willing to pay based upon the property's gross income and operating expenses.





				USER VALUE

				The premium a user will pay above the investment value in order to benefit from occupying all or a portion of the property for their own use.





				DEVELOPMENT VALUE

				The price an investor is willing to pay in order to develop the property for an alternative use.





				COMPARABLE SALES VALUE

				The value of the property based upon recent sales of similar properties.



				CONCLUDED VALUE

				Our opinion of the most likely value to be obtained based upon their analysis.



				SUGGESTED ASKING PRICE

				The recommended listing price in order to achieve the highest possible sales price.
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				Property Photos & Tax Map

				41-45 49th Street
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				Property Information

				41-45 49th Street



				Description

				A 3-story, 6-unit, rent stabilized walk-up apartment building in Sunnyside, Queens.

				Block/Lot		134/9

				Lot Dimensions		24.5' X 100'				approx.

				Lot Area (SF)		2,450				approx.



				BUILDING INFORMATION

				Stories		3

				Building Dimensions		24.42' X 80'				approx.

				Building Sq. Ft.		4,974				approx.

				Building Classification		C2 (Five to Six Families)

				Year Built		1926

				Zoning		R5D/C1-4																Bill Date		SCRIE Credit

				Commercial		1																11/15/25		$1,438.02

				Residential FAR		2.0																08/16/25		$1,677.69

				Facility FAR		2.0																06/07/25		$2,322.72

				Buildable Sq. Ft.		4,900				approx.												02/15/25		-

				Assessment (25/26)		$184,352																Total		$5,438.43

				Tax Rate (Class 2A)		12.439%

				Real Estate Taxes (25/26)		$22,932																Net		$17,493.12















Revenue

				Rent Roll

				41-45 49th Street



				RENT ROLL

				Unit		Type		Status		Lease Expiration		Sq. Ft.*		Rent PSF		Monthly Rent		Annual Rent				Monthly SCRIE Credit		Annual SCRIE Credit				SCRIE

				1F		2 Bed / 1 Bath		RS		12/31/27		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$1,950.21		$23,402.52

				1R		2 Bed / 1 Bath		RS		05/30/26		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$2,416.84		$29,002.08

				2F		2 Bed / 1 Bath		RS		07/31/26		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$2,270.86		$27,250.32

				2R		2 Bed / 1 Bath		RS-SCRIE		05/31/27		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$1,410.12		$16,921.44				$286.50		$3,438.00				$1,696.62

				3F		2 Bed / 1 Bath		RS-SCRIE		10/31/27		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$898.70		$10,784.40				$640.51		$7,686.12				$1,539.21

				3R		2 Bed / 1 Bath		RS		09/30/27		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$1,730.31		$20,763.72

				Basement		Storage				12/31/25						$1,000.00		$12,000.00

				TOTAL:								0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$11,677.04		$140,124.48				$927.01		$11,124.12				$3,235.83

				*Note: Sq. Ft. of building and units estimate based on 10% common area.



				Market Rate Projections

				Unit		Type		Status								Monthly Rent		Annual Rent				Annual Rent

				1st Floor		Retail		M-M								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

				Apartment 1		Residential		M-M								$   2,000		$   24,000				$   288,000

				Apartment 2**		Residential		M-M								$   2,100		$   25,200				$   302,400

				TOTAL:												ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!



				*Rentable Sq. Ft. estimated after 10% loss factor

				**Renovated unit

































Income & Expense

				Income & Expense

				41-45 49th Street



				REVENUE		 

				Gross Annual Income:										$140,124.48

				Vacancy/Credit Loss (3%):										-$4,203.73

				Effective Gross Income:										$135,920.75

														 

				EXPENSES (ESTIMATED)				Metrics								4,974

				Real Estate Taxes (25/26)				$4.61		per sq. ft.				$22,931.55

				SCRIE Tax Credits										-$11,124.12

				Water & Sewer				$1.00		per sq. ft.				$4,974.00

				Insurance				$1.25		per Unit				$6,217.50

				Fuel 				$1.50		per sq. ft.				$7,461.00

				Electric				$0.20		per sq. ft.				$994.80				4800		super - lives across the street

				Repairs / Maintenance				$400		per Unit				$2,400.00				400

				Management				3%		of EGI				$4,077.62

				Total Expenses:										$37,932.35



				NET OPERATING INCOME										$97,988.40



				Value =		Net Operating Income								$97,988

						Capitalization Rate 								6.50%

										Value =				$1,507,514

										Value =				ERROR:#REF!

										Less Downtime for Loss of Rent @ 9 months =				$0

										Less Retail "White Box" Renovation Costs @ $10 PSF =				ERROR:#REF!

										Less Retail Leasing Commissions @ 40% of 1st Year Rent =				$0

										Less Renovation Cost @ $25/PSF =				$0

										Adjusted Value =				$1,507,514

										Say =				$925,000

										Adjusted Value =				ERROR:#REF!

										Say =				ERROR:#REF!









														10541.663

														843.33304





Comps

				Comparable Sales Analysis - Stabilized

				41-45 49th Street



				In order to study the market and determine a value based upon comparable sales, we have analyzed listings/sales occuring in the subject and comparable markets. Each sale has been broken down into a price per square foot basis to allow for comparison.



				6-Family Buildings

				ADDRESS		DESCRIPTION		SALE DATE		CAP RATE		PRICE		SF		P.P.S.F

				41-41 49th Street		3-story walk-up 6-family apartment building		12/18/25				$1,450,000		4,974		$292

				41-31 49th Street		3-story walk-up 6-family apartment building, 1 vacant unit, 1 rent control unit		09/03/25		5.52%		$1,300,000		4,974		$261

				41-30 49th Street		3-story walk-up 6-family apartment building		01/30/26				$1,362,500		5,169		$264

				41-49 48th Street		3-story walk-up 6-family apartment building		10/29/24		7.16%		$1,447,000		6,068		$238

				AVERAGE:						6.34%						$276



				VALUE PER SQUARE FOOT ANALYSIS

				SUBJECT SF		x		Average PPSF						=		VALUE

				4,974		x		$276						=		$1,375,000

				25% Discount Due to Interest Rates Increasing & no 421A										=

												Adjusted Value		=		$1,375,000

												SAY		=		$1,375,000

				VALUE PER SQUARE FOOT ANALYSIS

				Subject NOI		/		Average Cap Rate						=		VALUE

				$97,988.40		/		6.34%						=		$1,545,558

												SAY		=		$1,550,000















































BOV Summary 

				Broker Opinion of Value Summary

				41-45 49th Street





				INVESTMENT ANALYSIS		VALUE		$ / SF		$ / UNIT		Cap Rate

				Capitalization Rate Value 														SF		4,974

				Using Current Revenue:				$0/sf		$0/bsf		ERROR:#REF!

				Stablized Income:		$1,507,514		$303/sf		$251,252		6.50%						NOI		97988.397952

				Using Increased Revenue:				$0/sf		$0/bsf		ERROR:#REF!

																		Units		6



				OWNER / USER VALUE ANALYSIS

				Using Current Revenue:				$0/sf		$0/bsf		ERROR:#REF!

				Using Projected Revenue:		$1,900,000		$528/sf		ERROR:#DIV/0!		5.16%





				DEVELOPMENT VALUE ANALYSIS

				Condo Value		$15,725,000				$1,456/bsf		-

				Rental Value		$11,050,000				$1,023/bsf		-





				COMPARABLE SALES ANALYSIS

				PPSF Value (Stabilized):		$1,375,000		$276/sf		ERROR:#DIV/0!		7.13%





				COMPARABLE SALES ANALYSIS

				Price Per Sq. Ft. Value		$1,375,000		$276/sf		$229,167		7.13%

				Cap Rate Value		$1,550,000		$312/sf		$258,333		6.32%





				CONCLUDED VALUE

				FROM (Investment Value):		$1,507,514		$303/sf		$251,252		6.50%

				TO (Comps Value):		$1,550,000		$312/sf		$258,333		6.32%





				SUGGESTED ASKING PRICE		TBD
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